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SEGMENT-1(Proposed Road in Forest Land)
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DIGITAL MAP SHOWING OF PROPOSED ROAD ALIGNMENT IN FOREST AND NON-FOREST AREA
Full Title of the Project :                                              “Construction of Widening ,Stre ngthe ning on SH-32A From  Jham e shwarji to Jagat R oad KM Stone No-67/0 to 80/0, Tehsil–Kotra ,District -Udaipur (R ajasthan)”

Proposal No. : FP/R J/R OAD/149560/2021 Applied Area :6.7500 Ha.

Length Width Area 
(In Sq. M.)

Area
 (In Ha.) Length Width Area 

(In Sq. M.)
Area

 (In Ha.)
1 - - - - - 1955 9 17595 1.7595
2 SEGMENT-1 7500 9 67500 6.7500 - - - -
3 - - - - - 3545 9 31905 3.1905

7500 9 67500 6.7500 5500 9 49500 4.9500

Total Forest 
Land (in Ha.)

Total Non-
Forest Land 

(in Ha.)

Area Calculation Sheet 

S.No. Segment
Forest Land Non-Forest Land

Total Project Area = 117000 Sq. Meter 11.70 Ha.

Total 
Total Length of Project = 13000 Meter

Width (m) = 9

6.7500 Ha. 4.9500 Ha.

Degrees Minutes Seconds Degrees Minutes Seconds
1 24° 27' 30.450" N 73° 52' 21.579" E
2 24° 27' 30.959" N 73° 52' 21.495" E
3 24° 27' 7.015" N 73° 52' 17.110" E
4 24° 27' 7.053" N 73° 52' 17.427" E
5 24° 26' 28.292" N 73° 52' 20.250" E
6 24° 26' 28.163" N 73° 52' 20.537" E
7 24° 25' 55.211" N 73° 52' 16.036" E
8 24° 25' 55.158" N 73° 52' 16.350" E
9 24° 25' 22.335" N 73° 52' 37.454" E
10 24° 25' 22.390" N 73° 52' 37.768" E
11 24° 24' 56.319" N 73° 52' 30.842" E
12 24° 24' 56.269" N 73° 52' 31.157" E
13 24° 24' 25.999" N 73° 52' 37.421" E
14 24° 24' 26.274" N 73° 52' 37.531" E
15 24° 23' 57.939" N 73° 52' 44.364" E
16 24° 23' 58.051" N 73° 52' 44.659" E

Required Forest Land Coordinate Point (Segment-1)
LongitudeLatitudeS.No.


